
PRO LINE ESPRESSO MAKER

MODELS:
KES2102OB0 (Onyx Black)
KES2102MS0 (Medallion Silver)
KES2102FP0 (Frosted Pearl)
KES2102ER0 (Empire Red)
KES2102CA0 (Candy Apple)
5KES2102EOB0 (Onyx Black - European)
5KES2102EMS0 (Medallion Silver - European)
5KES2102EER0 (Empire Red - European)
5KES2102EAC0 (Almond Cream - European)
5KES2102ECA0 (Candy Apple - European)

5KES2102AOB0 (Onyx Black - Australian)
5KES2102AFP0 (Frosted Pearl - Australian)
5KES2102AER0 (Empire Red - Australian)
5KES2102ACA0 (Candy Apple - Australian)
5KES2102BOB0 (Onyx Black - Britain)
5KES2102BMS0 (Medallion Silver - Britain)
5KES2102BER0 (Empire Red - Britain)
5KES2102BAC0 (Almond Cream - Britain)
5KES2102BCA0 (Candy Apple - Britain)
5KES2102GER0 (Empire Red - Asia)

17/01/2017 EMEA Review



UPPER HOUSING AND CONTROL PARTS

17/01/2017 2 EMEA Review



UPPER HOUSING AND CONTROL PARTS

Illus.
No. Part No. Description

1 Literature Parts
W10623423 Use & Care Guide (US)

W10699685 Use & Care Guide
(Australian)

2 W10756872 Cup Guard Assembly

3 W10756858 Protector, Socket

4 W10756833 Lid, Tank
5 Cabinet - Upper

W10756830 Onyx Black
W10756829 Medallion Silver
W10756832 Frosted Pearl
W10756828 Empire Red
W10756831 Candy Apple
W10756827 Almond Cream

6 W10756681 Rod, Connecting
7 W10756844 Knob & Clip Assembly

Illus.
No. Part No. Description

8 Gauge, Coffee
W10756862 US
W10756859 European/Australian

9 Gauge, Steam
W10756863 US
W10756861 European/Australian

10 W10756856 Ring, Trim Gauge
11 Switch, On/Off

W10756683 Main
W10756800 Coffee

12 W10756845 Bracket, Switch
13 W10756816 Tip, Frothing
14 Light & Wire Assembly

W10756874 US
W10756873 European/Australian

Illus.
No. Part No. Description

15 W10756854 Button, Switch
16 Bezel, Coffee

W10756865 US
W10756864 European/Australian

17 W10756684 Switch, Hot Water

18 W10756671 Pipe Assembly, Steam
Group to Steam Body

Pipe
19 W10756669 Steam Group Assembly 

20 W10756674 Spacer, Knob
21 Bezel, Steam

W10756869 US
W10756867 European/Australian

22 W10760656 Screw
23  4310019000  Steam Handle

17/01/2017 3 EMEA Review



STEAM GROUP ASSEMBLY

17/01/2017 4 EMEA Review

1

2

3 4

5 6

7 8

8

9

11

12
13
14

16

15

17

10

CORNEQ
Polygonal Line



STEAM GROUP ASSEMBLY

Illus.
No. Part No. Description

1   W10756669 Steam Group 
Assembly    

2    800002200  M3X14 Galv Screw
3 53100050000 Micro 
4    800000400  Insulating Plate
5  4310048000  Micro Operating Cam
6    800004000  M4X6 Burn Screw
7    100037001  M4X8 Galv Screw
8    800003900  Tab Washer D4 

Galv type 4

Illus.
No. Part No. Description

9   800002100 T-Screw 3,5X9,5 
Nickel- Plated

10   800002900  O-Ring 108 EPDM
11 4310020000  Internal Steam Side 

  Bracket
12 8310019010  Steam Cock Assembly
13   800002400  O-Ring 114 EPDM
14 4310024000  Spring For Joint
15   800001300  Joint Bush

Illus.
No. Part No. Description

16 800002500  O-Ring 109 EPDM
17   800001400    Steam Pipe Assembly

17/01/2017 5 EMEA Review



LOWER HOUSING AND BASE PARTS

17/01/2017 6 EMEA

CORNEQ
Rectangle



LOWER HOUSING AND BASE PARTS
Illus.
No. Part No. Description

1 W10756871 Plate, Cabinet
2 W10756685 Screw
3 W10756850 Trim, Steam Pod
4 W10756801 Plug, Steam Group

5 W10756815 Trim, Coffee
6 W10756840 Tank, Water
7 Body, Cabinet

W10756824 Onyx Black
W10756823 Medallion Silver
W10756826 Frosted Pearl
W10756821 Empire Red
W10756825 Candy Apple
W10756820 Almond Cream

Illus.
No. Part No. Description

8 Nameplate
W10756849 US/Australian
W10756848 European

9 W10756686 Screw
10 Base Assembly

W10756837 Onyx Black
W10756819 Medallion Silver
W10756839 Frosted Pearl
W10756818 Empire Red
W10756838 Candy Apple
W10756817 Almond Cream

11 W10756847 Foot
12 W10756836 Drip Tray

Illus.
No. Part No. Description
13 W10756802 Joint Plug, Water

Discharge
14 W10756835 Grid, Drip Tray 
15   W10756688 Scoop, Coffee 
16   W10756691 Brush, Cleaning 
17   W10756670 Holder, Filter
18 W10756698 Filter, 2-Cup
19 W10756694 Filter, 1-Cup
20 W10756693 Tamper, Coffee 
21 W10756834 Handle, Base 
22  4310034000  Filter Holder  
                            Handle Plug
23    800003800 M6X16 Galv   
                           Screw
24  4310033000  Filter Holder 

Knob
25  6301002000  Filter Holder Cup 
26    800000700  Retaining Filter 

Spring
27  6301004010  2 Way Spout 

(Chrome)

17/01/2017 7 EMEA Review



COFFEE AND STEAM BOILER PARTS

17/01/2017 8 EMEA Review



COFFEE AND STEAM BOILER PARTS
Illus.
No. Part No. Description

1 W10756707 Boiler Assembly,
Coffee/Steam

2 W10756673 Gasket, Insulating

3 W10756843 Support, Gauge Sensor
(Coffee)

4 W10756841 Flange, Steam Boiler

5 W10756702 Clamp, Thermo Fuse

Illus.
No. Part No. Description

6 W10756704 Gasket
7 W10756706 Thermostat, Coffee

8 W10756810 Gasket
9 W10756675 Pipe, Copper (Coffee)

10 W10756708 Flange, Coffee Boiler

Illus.
No. Part No. Description

11 W10756677 Fitting, Steam Boiler
       Flange

12 W10756842 Body, Steam Pipe
13 W10756796 Thermostat, Steam
14   800005900   Screw

17/01/2017 9 EMEA Review



PUMP ASSEMBLY PARTS

17/01/2017 10 EMEA Review



PUMP ASSEMBLY PARTS
Illus.
No. Part No. Description

1 W10756878 Fitting, Pump
Thermostat

2 W10756791 Pipe, Suction
3 W10756792 Pipe SL
4 W10756755 Clamp, Hose
5 Valve, 3 Way Solenoid

W10756812 US
W10756754 European/Australian

Illus.
No. Part No. Description

6 W10756753 Gasket
7 W10756857 Fitting, Input
8 W10756881 Plug, Double Nickel

9 W10756672 Pipe Assembly
10 W10756876 Connector, Suction

Pump
11 W10756795 Support, Pump
12 W10756883 Valve, S3

Illus.
No. Part No. Description
13 W10756886 Fitting, 90 Degree

14 W10756887 Pipe Assembly, S3
Valve to Steamer

15 Pump Assembly
W10756877 US
W10756875 European/Australian

17/01/2017 11 EMEA Review



ELECTRICAL PARTS

17/01/2017 12 EMEA Review



ELECTRICAL PARTS
Illus.
No. Part No. Description

1 Valve, 2 Way Solenoid

W10756814 US
W10756797 European/Australian

2 W10756753 Gasket
3 W10756870 Valve, Overpressure

Steam
4 W10756793 Pipe Assembly, Steam

Overpressure to S3
Valve

5 W10756790 Pipe Assembly
6 Relay

W10756805 US
W10756751 European/Australian

Illus.
No. Part No. Description

7 W10756803 Screw
8 W10756798 Plug, Self Locking

9 Cord, Power
W10756808 US
W10756701 European
W10756807 Australian
W10756804 Britain

10 W10756680 Housing, PCBA
11 W10756709 Gasket
12 W10756747 Holder, Shower Disc

13 W10756748 Screw

Illus.
No. Part No. Description
14 W10756750 Disc, Shower
15 W10756678 Base, PCBA
16 W10756799 PCBA

Following Parts Not
Illustrated

W10756699 Jug, Milk

17/01/2017 13 EMEA REVIEW

17 800006600 Screw


	Blank Page
	Blank Page



